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PRECIOSA Crystal Components



REDISCOVER
THE BEAUTY OF
MAXIMA PURE

On the outside, crisp clean edges create the most pristine facets. Inside is a core of

perfectly clear, flawless lead-free crystal. Together they form a whole that is as pure

and beautiful as nature’s finest creations.

This is MAXIMA Pure.

Step into a world that is sparkling and seemingly untouched by human hands. It is
elegant in its simplicity. Its true colours shine through as light reflects and refracts,
playfully dancing on its surface like the sun’s rays on a shimmering sea. But just like
an ocean, MAXIMA Pure has substance within its depths that may not be apparent
at first glance. Its mesmerizing crystal and cut are underlined with the consistency,

confidence, and certification you have come to expect for our premium product line.

Re-discover the beauty of purity — of MAXIMA Pure!

KEY FEATURES OF MAXIMA PURE

CRYSTAL CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION
The Look and Feel European Quality Taking Responsibility
of Full-Lead Crystal and Reliability for Tomorrow

CUT CONFIDENCE

Perfect Geometry Easy Proof

and Improved of Authenticity

Optical Properties



TAKING RESPONSIBILITY

FOR TOMORROW

Preciosa is a European company that believes
in supporting the preservation of the environment.
We enforce environmentally safe working
conditions and utilize ecologically responsible
technologies.

The entire MAXIMA product line is lead-free*.
As a result, MAXIMA meets all lead-free crystal

CERTIFICATION

The MAXIMA product line is tested by authorized
international laboratories, SGS and OTI, and meets
the following world standards:

v' ASTM F2923-11
Standard Specification for Consumer Product Safety for
Children’s Jewellery

v' ASTM F963-11
Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety

v CPSC 16 CFR 1303

Lead in a Surface Coating

v" CPSIA

Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act

v Directive 2009/48/EC
Safety of Toys

v' OEKO-TEX Standard 100

Product Class Il

* Lead content<0.009 % (< 90 ppm)
**Except Citrine, Coral, Garnet, Hyacinth, Light Siam, Olivine, Siam, Sun.

designation requirements. In the majority of
available colours**, MAXIMA does not contain
cadmium or chrome®*.

The MAXIMA product line is suitable for children’s
jewellery: it is tested in SGS laboratories and the
OTl Institute.

COMPLIANCE

The MAXIMA product line conforms to the
following world standards:

v' REACH - Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemical
Substances

v RoHS - Restriction on Use of

Hazardous Substances **

-,

PRECIOSA products that carry our
new Lead-Free Brilliance symbol
contain less than 0.009 % lead

(< 90 ppm) and are made according
to the highest environmental and
sustainable manufacturing practices.
These premium products meet the
most stringent industry standards and
international certifications.

LEAD-FREE
BRILLIANCE

For further information regarding compliance or application recommendations
please refer to our website, www.preciosa.com, or contact our sales
department at info@preciosa.com.



MC Chaton MAXIMA Pure
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Crystal | 00030 (U) ( B B BN ] o 0 0 0 06 06 06 06 0 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 o
«_+ Crystal AB | 00030 (U) [ J o 0 0 06 06 06 0 0 o
@ Amethyst | 20050 (U) o o 0 0 o 0 06 06 06 06 0 0 o0
Aqua Bohemica | 60010 () ( B B BN ] o 0 0 06 06 06 0 0 0
@ Emerald | 50730 U) ( B B BN o 0 0 0 06 0 0 0 O
{* Light Colorado Topaz | 10330  (U) { B BN BN ] o 0 0 0 06 0 0 0 O
Light Peach | 90300 U) o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 06 0 0 0 O
Light Rose | 70020 U) ( B B BN ] o 0 0 0 06 0 0 0 O
@ Light Siam | 90070 U) ( B B BN o 0 0 0 06 0 0 0 O
@ WMontana | 30340 U) ( B B BN o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
% Rose | 70010 U) ( B B BN o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O
@ Ssmoked Topaz | 10220 U) o 0 0 0 o & &6 06 06 06 06 0 °
Other colour and size combination available in MC Chaton MAXIMA
in Pure version is subject of MOQ or Custom production.
For more details contact the Preciosa Sales Office.
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MC Chaton MAXIMA Pure in Settings
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‘ Art. Plating

72931015 /xx

1 Loop — Another Sizes

Size of Stones

SS

15

Lz

‘ Art. Plating

72931019 /xx
*72931021 /xx
72931024 /xx
*7293 1045 /xx

2 Loops Symmetric

Size of Stones
ss
19
21
24
45

Size of Stones
Ss
18
25
34
45
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@

‘ Art. Plating

72932018 /xx
7293 2020 /xx
7293 2024 /xx
7293 2029 /xx
*7293 2035 /xx
7293 2039 /xx

2 Loops Asymmetric

Size of Stones

SS

18
20
24
29
35
39

Size of Stones

SS

15
19
24
30
39

‘ Art. Plating

72932120 /xx
* 72932125 /xx
*72932128 /xx
*72932130 /xx
*72932140 /xx
* 72932145 /xx

NOTE:

Size of Stones

SS

20
25
28
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45

— 3 Loops
Packing Unit ‘ Art. Plating
GROSS
10 72933018 /xx
*7293 3025 /xx
7293 3034 /xx
*7293 3045 /xx
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Packing Unit
GROSS
10 No Loop
2 ‘ Art. Plating
5
1
7293 0015 /xx
72930019 /xx
7293 0024 /xx
*7293 0030 /xx
7293 0039 /xx
vy
A ]
Packing Unit
GROSS
10
;0 4 Loops
2 ‘ Art. Plating
2
1 * 7293 4045 /xx
o 4
A
T e# O Available Platings
Packing Unit ‘ Plating Type
GROSS
7 /00 raw
5 /01 silver
5 /02 gold
9 /03 black
1 /04 rhodium
1 /OR rose gold

*  Order after individual agreement — the item requires MOQ.
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Jewellery design by
Zita Lamacova
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Member of PRECIOSA Group
PRECIOSA® is a registred trademark.

Preciosa Service Centre
Opletalova 3197

466 67 Jablonec nad Nisou
Czech Republic

WWW.preciosa.com
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